
(Issued with A.L.34) 
WULCAN Mik, 2 

TAIL UNIT Page RA. 1 

FIN 

— Plate 
No. , and Ref. No. Part No, = Description off Matl. Spec. | ~"_ Sluse’n 

1:13:-4 MR. No, 

400H2230 FIN ASSEMBLY, GROUP (Mod. 569) ........ 1 = 
400H2230/C FIN ASSEMBLY, GROUP (Pre-Mod. 2129) .... 1 = 

1433132 400H2230/PC FIN ASSEMBLY, GROUP (Mod. 2129) ....... 1 - A | RA2/1 
1505089 1H3030/PC FIN ASSEMBLY, GROUP (Mod. 2243) ....... | 1 - A 

(Complementary parts, ¢.g., intercomponent 
attachments listed at the end of this assembly 
will not be supplied with the assembly spare, 
and must be demanded when required) 

: Spares for:— 
ACCESS, HOLE AND MOUNTING FOR 

PLUG BREAK 1035 IN FIN (H2829) 

(Mod. 1155) 
Spares for:— 

BH2771 Plate, COVEr occ eee e ee eeee fine owe) 1 L72 RA2/2 
7H2771 Ring. mounting ...........2.0.0.-04e: 1 L72 MR 

CHAMBER, BALANCE (50H2555) 
APre-Mod. 2243) 
CHAMBER, BALANCE (100H2555) 
(Mod. 2243) 
‘CHAMBER, BALANCE (150H2555) 
fuged. 2304) 

Spares for:— 
28D/9436920 | A25/1C Bt TRA cece est eceanseenses 30 = C 

92H2232 Ce es ees ee ee eS WW L772 

93H 2232 ee Se ee ee eee 4 L72 
B4H2232 Ctip, for conduit ... 2.0... 0.0 cae eee 15 | DTDBIOA EA1/3 

§5H2232 Clip: for conduit .. 0... eee ee ee ee 1 DTD6104 RA1/4 

32H 2232 Conduit, 1° o/d x 24G x 17" long........ 1 DT D464 RAS 
S9H2232 Conduit, 1" o/d x 24G x 16" long........ 2 DTD464 RA/6 

61H2559 DOOR, ACCESS, BALANCE CHAMBER, 1 - MR 

BOTTOM, PORT, GROUP (Mod. 569) 

61H2559/P DOOR, ACCESS, BALANCE CHAMBER, 1 - 
BOTTOM, PORT, GROUP 

(Pre-Mod. 2129) 

1433363 61H2559/EP DOOR, ACCESS, BALANCE CHAMBER, 1 = B | RAI? 

: BOTTOM, PORT, GROUP (Mod. 2129) 
Spares for:— 

2659 1H2369 HINGE, BOTTOM, GROUP ..........] 1 - Cc | RAIS 
Consisting of:— 

2H2369 Hinge, half... ee eee 1 DTD6104 
3H2369 Hinge, half... 0c cece case recnncnee 1 DTD6104 
4H2369 Pin, hinge, 3/16" dia, x 47-1/2" lang. . 1 DTD527 RA1/9 

2660 1H2370 HINGE, TOP, GROUP............... 1 - c | RAT/10 
Consisting of :— 

2H2370 ings, Halt... cence eee neeenes 1 DTD610A 

3H2370 Hinge, hall... cece eee eee nes 1 OTD610A 
4H2370 Pin, hinge, 3/16" x 47-1/2" long ..... 1 DTD327 RAI/11 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

WULCAN Mi 2 

Page RA 2 TAIL UNIT 

FIN 

Clof) Plate 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Neo-| Mati. Spec. | S& | and. 
1234 M.R No. 

CHAMBER, BALANCE (50H2666) (Cont'd) 

1H2661 DOOR, ACCESS, BALANCE CHAMBER, MA 
CENTRE PORT, GROUP (Mod. 569) 

1H2661/P DOOR, ACCESS, BALANCE CHAMBER, ./| 1 = 
CENTRE PORT, GROUP (Pre-Mod. 2129) 

1433361 1H2561/EP DOOR, ACCESS, BALANCE CHAMBER, .| 1 = B | RAI/12 
CENTRE, PORT, GROUP (Mod. 2129) 

Spares for:— 
2660 1H2370 HINGE, TOP,GROUP.. .... 1 = c | RA1/10 

oi tp of:— 
2H2370 Hinge, half . ‘iene! & | OO 
3H2370 Hinge, half . 1 DOTD610A 
4H2370 Pin, hinge, 3/16" ‘dia. x 47-1/2" vawatk 1 OTO327 RANI 

long 

2662 1H2371 HINGE,BOTTOM, GROUP ..... 1 - c )RAWI3 
yo 

2H2371 Hinge, half . eoesecene couces | 1 | DTDOIOA 
3H2371 Hinge, half . . wataiai 1 DTDSIOA 
@H2371 Pin, hinge, 3/168" dia. x 37” long ere 1 OT0327 RAN 

1H2563 DOOR, ACCESS, BALANCE CHAMBER, .| 1 - MR 
TOP, PORT, GROUP (Mod. 569) 

1H2563/P DOOF, ACCESS, BALANCE CHAMBER, 1 - 
TOP, PORT, GROUP (Pre-Mod, 2129) 

1433362 1H2663/EP DOOR, ACCESS, BALANCE CHAMBER, 1 - B | RAI/15 
TOP, PORT, GROUP (Mod. 2129) 

Spares for:— 
2664 1H2372 HINGE,GROUP.. ...... ain cimmis 1 - Cc | RANNG 

Consisting of:— 
@H2372 Hinge, Ihalf 0s cece nccan anes 1 OTD6104 

3H2372 Mines, HON icieic pees cananeieeuass 1 DTD610A 
@H2372 Pin, hinge, 3/16" dia. x 22- 172" long .. 1 DTD327 RANT 

ATTACHMENTS—DOORS PAAT NOS. 
61H2569, 1H2561 & 1H2563 

28D/1214001 | AS1242/2C Bolt, 2 BA, ck. head ................ | @ - RAINE 

13254 2342560 FAIRING, BOTTOM, BALANCE ........ 1 = A 
CHAMBER, STARBOARD, GROUP 
(Mod. 569) 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAM Mi, 2 

TAIL UNIT Page RA, 3 

FIN 

Cl.of| Plate 

Ref, No. Part No Description No-| Mart. Spec. | | PRS 

1234 MLR. No, 

‘BALANCE, FIN, CHAMBER (50H2555) 
(Cont'd) 

23H2560/P FAIRING, BOTTOM, BALANCE ........ 1 - 
CHAMBER, STARBOARD, GROUP 

(Pre-Mod. 2129) 

1433364 23H2560/EP FAIRING, BOTTOM, BALANCE ... .... 1 = A 
CHAMBER, STARBOARD, GROUP 
(Mod. 2129) 

11040 1H2662 FAIRING, CENTRE, BALANCE ........ 1 - IMR /B 

CHAMBER, STARBOARD, GROUP 
(Mod. 569) 

1H2562/P FAIRING, CENTRE,BALANCE ........ 1 = 
CHAMBER, STARBOARD, GROUP 
(Pre-Mod. 2129) 

14333665 1H2662/EP FAIRING, CENTRE, BALANCE ........] 1 = IMR/B 
CHAMBER, STARBOARD, GROUP 
(Mod. 2129) 

1H2564 FAIRING, TOP, BALANCE CHAMBER, ..| 1 - MR 
STARBOARD, GROUP (Mod. 569) 

1H2564/P FAIRING, TOP, BALANCE CHAMBER, .. 1 = 

STARBOARD, GROUP (Pre-Mod. 2129) 

1433366 1H2564/EP FAIRING, TOP, BALANCE CHAMBER, .. 1 = Mave 

STARBOARD, GROUP (Mod, 2129) 

227868 1H272968 OUTLET, CABLE, GROUP............. 1 = MR/B 

35H7555 Strip, sealing, 3/16" thick x 1/2" wide x . 1 Sponge RA/22 
3 11" long rubber 

36H2655 Swip, sealing, 3/16" thick x 1/2" widex... | 1 Sponge RA1/23 
211" long fubber 

37H2655 Strip, sealing, 3/16" thick x 1/2" wide x ... 1 Sponge RAT/24 

30” long rubber 
38H?7555 Strip, sealing, 3/16" thick x 1/2" wide ....| 1 Sponge RA1/25 

rubber 

S9H2565 Strip, sealing, 3/16" thick = 1/2" wide .... 1 Sponge RA1/26 
rubber 

4042555 Strip, packing, 1/2" wide, top ........... 1 L72 
41H2555 Strip, packing, 1/2" wide, bottom ........ 1 L72 
42H2555 Strip, packing, 1/2 wide, top ........... 1 L72 
43H2555 Strip, packing, 1/2" wide, bottom ........ 1 L5o 
86H2232 Screw, special, 1-1/8" long .. 0... 000000: 4 $06 MA | RH1/27 
56H2232 Spacer, balance chamber ............... 1 RH1/28 
67H2232 Spacer, balance chamber ............... a BSS663 RA1/29 



(issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Ma 2 

Page RA4 TAIL UNIT 

FIN 

Cl.of} Plate 
St. nd 

Ref. No. Part No. Description o Mati. Spec. iust’n 
Tra M.A. No. 

FIN. ASSEMBLY (400H2230) (Cont'd) 
EDGE, LEADING, FIN (1H2231) 

Spares for:— 
ELEMENT, ANTI-ICING LEADING 

' EDGE, FIN (1H2565) 
t | Spares for:— 

28D/1007285 | AS1242/1B Bolt, 4 BA, cak. WG .......::cccsesesssseseeierenrers 8 — RA2/30 
TEDDINGTON 

27V/5274 FKASA/Z Element, temperature, skin sensing ........ _~| 2 = A |RA2/31 
28M/1107946| AGS20019/B1 Nut, anchor, 4 BA....... 8 = c 

7H2565 Piece, packing — 4 DTD610A RA2/32 
6H2565 Strip, reinforcing ....... 2 DTDE104 RA2/33 

TUBE, CONDUIT AND ELECTRICAL 
CABLES TO ANTI-ICING ELEMENTS 
(1V6795) 

Spares for:— 
3V6795 BRACKET, GROUP .......c.ccssrcesrsersrserrtoves 3 _ RA2/34 
HELLERMANN 

6X/6751 HV3206 Bung ... itl 1 =_ Cc |RA2/35 
2154284 ___ aPRs ovate rel FN ON PS en DEO ena 1 a RAZ/36 

7693V7909 CABLE (112F245) GROUP oo ccccsccccsnne 1 —_ RA2/37 

5K/1201 351 AGS161 7s Clip, conduit OR EOG EGE OSE E048 OES FEE PEE EEE RTE EEO erS 4 ae c RAZ/38 

PLESSEY 

261535 Nish, COUPHIING ..:ceccsccscserercstenrsssncessnsensnensenss 1 = RA2/39 
PLESSEY 
Z1499 Shroud, plug 1 _ RA2/40 

4V6795 Tube, conduit, 22G x 1/2" o/dx 4’ 0" ........ 1 = L56 | RA2/41 

FIN, POST, FRONT, BOTTOM JOINT 
(46H2234) 

Spares for:— 
41H2234 FITTING, JOINT, GROUP. .........ccccsccsrcssercseane | 1 - RAI/42 
42H2234 FITTING, JOINT, GROUP ...ccecssctscsssesrssssscnees | 1 - RAa/ 43 

| Spares for:— 
4H2360 Bush, 1-7/16" dia. x 1-3/4" bong .........0..+ 1 $99 

Attachments—Fittings, Part Nos. 41 and 
42, H2234 

34H2234 Bolt, special, 1" BSF , 2 595 RA3/ 44 
35H2234 Bolt, special, 7/8" BSF .........rscscserssresssvsners 2 599 RA3/45 
36H2234 ) Bolt, special, 7/8" BSF wo... cecscseescuee 2 $99 RA3/46 
3TH2234 | Bolt, special, 3/4" BSF 4 $99 RAS/a7 
38H2234 Bolt, special, 3/4” BSF 2 $99 RA3/48 
39H2234 | | Bolt, special, 9/16" BSF occas 2 $99 RA3/49 

28M/9153386| A27/WS | ; ‘Nut, slotted, 1.0" BSF ............... pikieitietiacistien | = Cc 
20M/4095919;} A27/US + | (NUH, slotted, 7/8" BSF .......cseseserensesnsenes 4 — Cc 
26M/4095931| A27/55 j Nut, slotted, 3/4" BSF ........cccccccsscasesnecsseees 6 = Cc 
28M/4095918) A27/PS t Nut, slotted, 9/16" BSF ...........-:.0.:s0c0c0000 2 = c 



(issued with A.L.34) 
VULCAM Mik. 2 

TAIL UNIT Page RA. 5 

FIN 

N Sle 2, Ref. No, Part No. Description off | Matl. Spec. itluse’n 

1:234 MR. No, 

FITTING, JOINT (41 & 42H2234) 
(Cont'd) 

28P/19241 SP90/G16 Pin, split, Woz" dia. once ecececcesees | 10 = Cc 
28P/19155 SP90/E12 Pin, split, 3/32" dia. 2.2... 6 ce cee eee 2 - Cc 
28P/19204 5P90/H20 Pin, split, B/32" dia... 0... cc ewww nes 2 - Cc 

43H2234 Plate, rubbing wn .cces essen en eenenns 4 L72 RAZ/50 
44H2234 Pinte, rubbing oo. woe eee eens 4 L72 RAI/51 
45H2234 Washer, special, 1-1/16" dia. x4G...... 2 L72 AA3/62 
24F7763 Washer, special, 1.65" dia. x O.20" ..... 2 | DTDIMA RAI/S53 

thick 
34F7760 Washer, special, 1.39" dia.x 0.20" ..... 6 Li RA3/o4 

thick 
119F9844 Washer, special, 1.50" dia. x 0.20" ..... 4 L65 RAI/55 

thick 

FIN, POST, REAR BOTTOM JOINT 

(3BH2235) 
Spares for:— 

33H27235 FITTING, JOINT, GROUP ............. 1 - AAI/56 
34H2235 FITTING, JOINT, GROUP .......000005 1 = RASS? 

for:— 

4H2362 Bush, 1-3/16" dia. x I" long .......... 1 $98 

Attachments— Fittings part nos. 33 & 
34H2735 

8296 232H2230 Bolt, special, 3/4" BSF ..........0065 2 $99 Cc | RA3/58 
27H22355 Bolt, special, 3/4" BSF ....... 2.2254. 2 so9 RAI/S9 
28H2235 Bolt, special, 1/2" BSF .... 2... cc eee 4 s99 RA3/60 

29H2235 Bolt, special, 1/2" BSF ......... ‘sean | 2 599 AA3/61 
30H2235 Bolt, special, 1/2" BSF .............. | 12 $99 RA3/62 

28M/4095892 | A27/NS Nut, slotted, 1/2" BSF ............-- 12 = Cc 
28M/4095931 | A27/35 Nut, dotted, 3/4" BSF ..........24-. ] 2 - Cc 

28P/9525532 | SP90/E10 Pin, split, B/32" dia. .........22242-- | 10 - Cc 
268P/ 19241 $P90/G16 Pin, split, WO" dia, oo... cee cae 4 = Cc 

36H2235 Plate, rubbing ..... 2.0.2.6 eeeeeeees 4 - RAI/63 
34F 7760 Washer, special, 1.40" dia.x 0.20" ..... 2 1 RAI/64 

thick 
172F 9844 Washer, special, 1.0" dia.x5G ..... eee | 10 L72 RA/65 

276W/9419494 | SPIG/S TN oe cis iacecdeebacvaaes 1 - Cc 

MOUNTING, V.H.F. AERIAL (1H3047) 
(Mod. 2304) 

Spares for:— 
4H2260 BRR kaw essere ee te eeew eee eees 1 DOTD6104 | MR | RA2/66 

5H2260 Bracket 2.2.2 ccc ccccencesecesccueaes 1 DTD6104 | MR | RA2/67 

2H2260 BRACKET, GROUP .......c00ece00 = /1 2 - RA2/68 

3HI047 Bem is ese eee ee eS 1 DTD6IDA Cc | RA2/69 

4H3047 CHANNEL, GROUP ..............065- 1 = RA2/70 

2H3047 Plate, mounting ......-2202 cece eeeees 1 | DOTD6IDA RA2/72 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mk. 2 

Page AA. 6 TAIL UNIT 

FIN 

Ref. No. Part No. Description 

1234 

3%
 

Matl. Spec. 

FE
R?
 

28H / 4663998 

PBR/71395393 

AGSO34/ES 
10H2378 
AGS936/B 

1H2380 

6554241 
4H2380 

1TH2257 

5554241 
4H2380 

8H2577 

9H2577 

12H2577 

13H2577 

14H2677 

4H2677 
5H2577 

1H2257 

5554241 
4H2380 

FIN, ASSEMBLY (400H2230) (Cont'd) 

POINT, SLINGING AT RIB 10 (1H2378) 
Spares for:— 

RADIO AND RADAR (T4292) 

(See—Radio and Radar Installation) 

RIB, HINGE, No. 3, AFT (1H2275) 
(Pre-Mod. 2243) 
RIB, HINGE, No. 3, AFT (13027) 
(Mod. 2243) (Pre-Mod. 2304) 
‘RIB, HINGE, No. 3, AFT (5H3027) 
(Mod. 2304) 

Spares for:— 

BRACKET, HINGE, GROUP 
Spares for:— 

Bush, 1° dia. x G0" long .........005: 
Bush, 15/16" dia. x 50" long ... 

AB, HINGE, No. 11, AFT (1H2577) 

(Pre-Mod, 2243) 
RIB, HINGE, No. 11, AFT (1H3026) 

(Mod. 2243) (Pre-Mod. 2304) 
‘RIB, HINGE, No, 11, AFT (5H3026) 
(Mod. 2304) 

Spares for:— 
BRACKET, HINGE, GROUP 

Spares for:— 

Bush, 1" dia. x BO" long .........000. 
Bush, 15/16" dia. x 50" bong ..... ee 

ee 

CHANNEL, GROUP .........4-+000555 

Channel, 20G x 12" long, make from ..... 
100551793 

Channel, 20G = 6.5" long, make from..... 
100881784 

Channel, 20G x 6.5" long, make from.... . 
100551793 

CHANNEL, GROUP ... 2.2... eee ene 

Piate, top, reinforcing .......00eeeeaens 
Plate, bottom, reinforcing ...........55. 

Ris, HINGE, No. 18, AFT (1H2584) 
(Pre-Mod. 2243) 
RIB, HINGE, No. 18, AFT (1H3026) 
(Mod. 2243) (Pre-Mod. 2304) 
RIB, HINGE, No. 18, AFT (5H3025) 
(Mod. 2304) 

Spares for:— 

BRACKET, HINGE, GROUP 
Spares for:— 

Bush, 1° dia. x SO" long .........0005 
Bush, 15/16" dia. x 50" long ......... 

DTD610A 

OTD610A 

DTO610A 

DTD610A 
DTD6IOA 

MR 

MR 

MR 

MR 

MR 

MA 

MR 

MA 

MR 

RA2/74 

RAI/75 

RA/T6 
RAI/T7 

RATE 

RAI/76 
RAI/T7 

RAT 

RAI/76 
RAT? 



(Issued with A.L.34) 
VULCAM Mk. 2 

TAIL UNIT Page RA.7 

FIN 

No, _ pos Ref. No. Part No. Deseription off Marl, Spec. IMust'n 

1234 MLR. No. 

RIB, HINGE, No. 18, AFT (1H3025) 
(Cont'd) 

BH27584 CHANNEL, GROUP ............00.00. 1 - MA 

9H2584 Channel, 20G = 8.5" long. make from ... . . 1 - MR 
100551793 

12H7584 Channel, 20G » 4-1/2" «8 1/2" 22.0... co) 7 DTD610A | MA 
4H2584 Plate, bottom, reinforcing .............. 1 DTD61I0A | MR 
SH27564 Plate, top, reinforcing .............0.+5] 1 DTD610A | MR 

63H2230 Skin, lower, forward, port ............6005 1 OTD626 MR | RA2/79 
64H2230 Skin, lower, forward, starboard ............ 1 DOTD626 MA | RA2/80 

1506374 65H22730 Skin, upper, forward, port ...000.0.0006 0005 1 OTD626 c | RA2/81 
1506375 66H2230 Skin, upper, forward, starboard ............ 1 DOTD626 Cc | RA2/a2 

67H2230 Skin, lower, aff, POrt .....0000cscaeeceaee 1 DTD626 MA | RA2/89 
68H2230 Skin, lower, aft, starboard ................ 1 DTD626 MA | RA2/B4 

1505376 69H2230 Skin, upper, aft, port... 0. ck eee eee 1 DTD626 C | RAZ‘ 
1433774 7TOH2230 Skin, upper, aft, starboard .......0.66000065 1 DTD626 c | RA2/86 

10H2586 TIP, FIN, GROUP (Pre-Mod. 2304)......... 1 - RAZ/B7 

: Spares for:— 
3H2586 Aerial, Gee, copper metal foil, 1/64" or . . 1 = RA2/88 

28 SWG 

SH2586 Lead, earth, “Uniflexpren”, Gcable, ......) 2 = RA2/89 
10” long 

PLATES, FIN TIP (1H2373) 

Consisting of :— 
278M /4095866 | AGS2007/C1 Nut, anchor, 7BA .......-...-.-5-5- 8 - Cc 

2H2373 PG, OO iiccecasncuvescuvaseanae 1 L4or L59 | MR | RAZ/90 
11028 3H2373 Plate, outer side, port .........5+ ee el | DTD610 Cc | RA2/91 
11029 4H2373 Plate, outer side, starboard ........... 1 OTD610 Cc RAZ/O2 

§H2373 Plate, inner side, port... ......00.00005 1 DOTD610 MR | AAZ/99 
6H2373 Plate, inner side, starboard... ......... 1 DTD610 | MA | RA2/94 
7H2373 Plate, tailend........2...00- ce 1 OTD610 MA | AA2/95 

2080/6664 AS2227/304 Pivot, 3/32" dia piiakaraie 16 - Cc 
G.K.N. LTD. 
4100/No. 4x RO ee eet eee 2 = 

3/16" 

ROSS 
COURTNEY 
WE491 Terminal 2.00. eee 2 o RAZ/96 

Attachments—Fin Tip (102586) 
28D/1214091 | AS1242/2C Bolt, 2 BA, csk. hd. 64 - c | RA2/97 



(issued with A.L.34) 

WULCAN ba } 

Page RA. 7A TAIL UNIT 

FIN 

— Plate 
and 

Ref. No. Part No. Description or Mati. Spec. illust'n 
cry M.A. No. 

1510654 1H3045 TIP, FIN, GROUP (Mod. 2304)... .cccccecsersesssees 1 = A | RAZA 132 
Spares for:— 

28D/9708401) AS1242/3C Bolt, cok. head oo... cceccecesesesess 8 — RA2ZA/133 
28D/1007976) AS1242/4C Bolt, csk. head ..... tie wes | 106 = RAZA/134 
28D/1007978) AS1242/7C BRON, Ck, MOAT ............cccssrserecneeneseneserrenenees 5 — RAZA/135 
28D/1214031 AS1242/8C FVM, comple, Pani sa sectseisctscessartenenensereneneneentens 4 — RAZA/136 
28D/1214037| AS1242/9C t / Bolt, csk. head re er ee eT | _ RAZA/137 

INSTALLATION OF FWD. AERIAL ................ _ — RAZA/138 
(T5140) (Mod. 2304) 

Spares for:— 
578140 NN sii ccicscsiriabiemenetee: win L85 RA2A/139 
678140 AAI .osccsssescsvssessevensssnveessneeneas ne L865 RA2A/140 

278D/9140649/) A?5/23C Bolt, Fen, Mead .......0scccstesrecsssssreresenes 4 — RAZA/141 
260/101 1238 A25/3E Bott, hao. head eee baa Be bERRER HER dead 8 —_ AAPA 1a? 

28D/1007976 | AS1242/4C Bolt, csk. head . 4 — RAZA/ 143 
28D/9709461 AS1242/3C a a: ae 14 — RAZA 144 

9TB140 FAIRING, GROUP 1 _- RAZA/145 
Spares for:— 

278142 Frere, WINDOW ..000ecsserrsccessreresers 1 = RAZA/ 146 
28M/4095866| AGS2007/C1 a 18 — 
276M/3435560| AGS2007/E1 Per, ICI nance eeeeeesecetnseeerecsscrennss 4 _ 
78M/9435649| AGS2018/E1 PUNE, BTW scsiscascsinsineseciseavervearavisessoianaes 4 _ 

ALE. 

316421/A1 Hood, FY, type 17214 v..ccccsccccscsssccssssssesnnnnss 1 — AAZA/1a7 

878140 Pad, r.a.m. (Make from 78J,A/6279018 ..... Z —_ RAZA/ 148 

ECCOSOREB AH73) (Emerson & 
Cumming) 

378140 PANEL, F.A.M., GROUP .0..c.cccccscsssscsenees 1 = RAZA/149 

478140 PANEL, F.A.M., GROUP |... cece, 1 — AAZA/150 

1810655 1TE365 WINDOW, RADAR, GROUP ..... 2... 1 _ B | RAZA/151 

INSTALLATION OF AFT AERIAL ..........000000.. — _ RAZA/152 
(78145) (Mod. 2304) 
+ } sparen 6 for:— 

678140 Angle ... — janetniaaaacquni caine 1 Les RAZA/153 

28D/9140649 | A25/23C Bolt, hex. head ........ inieutiesimibiedentias | ll = RAZA/155 
ZBD/1013172 | AS1242/5C Bolt, csk. head... poetics et ceemnenrneaegereesaes 6 — RA2A/156 
Z28D/1011238 | AZ5/3E . 8 _ RAZA/157 
26D/9709461 | AS1242/3C sc . | 14 _ RAZA/ 156 
28D/1007976 | AS1242/4 - —_ 4 — RAZA/159 
1510656 EAU De BRIE cereesenceesdnsnossnsnssecssarscioseussnccaccuemcmasscecoas 2 - RAZA/160 
1510657 G/SS134 baccarat tuaieube tiican bisa ebieuias 1 _ RAZA/161 
1510658 H/S5S134 si saeailinadeceeln buaseaibdaiaticiaiabiiies 1 — RAAZA/I62 
1510659 WS5134 ie x 1 — RA2A/163 



(issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mi } 

TAIL UNIT Page RA. 7B 

FIN 

Cl.of Plate 
SL Ref. No. Part No. Description = Mati. Spec. Pe ssil 

1234 M.A. No. 

INSTALLATION OF AFT AERIAL 
(T8145) (Cont'd.) 

1510660 1555845 le cio Re ee eee BE =_ C |RA2A/164 

378145 | (FAIRING, GROUP ...... 1 _ RAZA/165 
' Spares for:— 

1TB142 Ferme, WINGOW 00.2. cc ec ceccccceeececceseeeess 1 _ RAZA/166 
28M/4095866) AGS2007/C1 Main, WRI cociisas ce cipas cenit iad: 18 = 
78M/9435580) AGS2007/E1 Nut, anchor .... aa, 4 — 
28M/9435649| AGS2018/E1 Nut, anchor . ? 4 — 

AE.I. 
316421/A1 Head, R7, type 17214 ooo cccccceceesesecseseee 1 _ RA2A/167 

T8140 Pad, r.a.m. (Make from ECCOSORBAH73) | 1 ~ RA2A/168 
(Emerson & Cumming) 

378140 PANEL, R.A.M.,GROUP 0.000. ccscssccsssnsen | _ RA2A/169 

476140 PANEL, R.A.M., GROUP ..........04..00c..0000 1 _ AAZA/170 

1510655 178365 WINDOW, RADAR, GROUP wo | = B | RAZA/171 

28M/4095866) AGS2007/C1 a 8 — 
28M/1012015| AGS2001/C1/64q Nut, anchor .. 56 = 

2H2373 Plate, nose .. iin sah asaiaadelsosbieintnt diactaysei 1 _ RAZA/I7T2 
6H3045 Piate, outer side, port. ae er eee) a RA2A/173 
7H3045 Plate, outer side, starboard .. piieinsid caceeaiaeetlicas 1 _ RAZA/174 
8H3045 Plate, inner side, port - we | 1 — RAZA/175 
9H3045 Plate, inner side, starboard ..............0....0....... 1 = RAZA/176 
7H2373 PPtentim, Cand Nh icc ecsic sce secassccesnsscccdvcssvessocsniorass 1 = RAZA/177 
SPSB/E Washer PIEte Paolo iit iit itil tt ett sitet Tet) 56 —_- 

Attachments for Fin me. “ ne 
26D/1214091 | AS1242/2C Bolt, 2 BA csk. head .. sinteniienincae | OO _ Cc | RA2A/178 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mx. 2 

Page RA 8 TAIL UNIT 

FIN 

Cl.of} Plate 

Ref. No. Part No. Description pe Mati. Spec. = Pre 
y234 M.A. No. 

COMPLEMENTARY ITEMS ATTACHMENT 
FITTINGS FOR ATTACHING FIN TO 

CENTRE SECTION, FUSELAGE (H2230) 
Spares for:— 

ATTACHMENTS AT FRONT FIN POST TO 
REAR SPAR (40H2446) 

' Spares for:— 
2070 18H2446 Bolt, special, at SHACKE .....cccecsecssccserscesers 4 $99 C |RA3/98 
28D/1202771 | A25/4G Bolt, 5/16" BSF ..cctccsessesssssecsssteceereniscsnce | 12 - C |RA3/99 
2072 21H2446 Nut, special, at SHOCKIG ........cccscecccsssses vooee 4 S96 € |RA3/100 
28M/S808571) A27/GS Nut, slotted, 5/16" BSF 12 — c 
28P/1040788 | SP90/CB Pin, split, 1/16" dia. 1° HONG .....scecsceereeeres 12 _ C 
2BP/20112 SP90/K20 Pin, split, 3/16" dia. #2-1/2" WONG ......000006 4 — C 

36H2446 i . F 4 L72 MAR |RA3/101 
339H2446 Shackle ....... tbh » | 4 $96 RA3/102 
SBH2446 Washer, special, under bolt head ................ 4 DTD130 RA3/103 

2075 20H2446 Washer, special, under Mut ...........000cccccce 4 §1 of S93 C | RAR/104 
28W/9419403) SP13/G Wagher, 5/16" BSF vcccccscsserrssrssssesssessensee | Ud _ C 

ATTACHMENTS AT REAR FIN POST TO 

FORMER 428 (40H2446) 
Spares for:— 

2071 15H2446 | Bolt, special, at shackle a | @ 599 Cc |RAZ/105 
280/1213768 | A30/10J BOI SVG" BSE cccetecierccrtsseesernsaiciin | 8 - C | RA3/106 
Z6D/1213431 | ABO/al es ad: 11 _ C | RA3/107 

28D/1006942 | A25/13G BOE, 5/16" BSF vccscicccesssssesssecssrsesssscscsonssscnsnes 2 = C | RAS/108 
26F7753 Nut, special, atenackle ...........cccciccccene | _ MR | RA3/ 108 

2BM/1011476| A27/JS Nut, slotted, 3/8" BSF oo... seceeeeceeeeees 19 =_ c 
28M/1202770| AGS2001/G1 Nut, stiff, 5/16" PATA TEy ane ne eine, z = Cc 
26P/1221025 | SPS0/H16 Pin, split, 5/32" dia. x 2" WOM ..-.ccececceeerresseses 4 — Cc 

28P/1040788 | SP90/CB Pin, split, 1/16" dia. 1" HOG ....ccecscrecernceerses 19 _ Cc 
a7H2446 Plate, rubbing Ce z L72? MR RAB 1 10 

34H2446 Shackle, forward ........00000000s0000 2 $99 AAR/111 

13H2446 BN eciiceriie | | Ae L72 RAB/113 
Reqd 

Reqd 
31H2446 Shien, 3.7 2.7" 0 1GG ...ccssssseccsnsssscreessossess 2 L73 RAB/115 
23F8775 Washar, special, under bolt head ................. 4 DOTD130 RABIII6 

2076 25H2446 (Washer, special, UNGe@r NUT w.ccccsccee | 51 C | RAB/117 
panier: SP13/J Washer, 3/8" BSF ooo... ccccccceeseessereeeseees 19 = Cc 
2BW//94 194 SP15/G Waster, 5/16" BSF ......:ccscssssssserssessssenerenss 2 = c 



(isswed with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mk, 2 

TAIL UNIT Page RAL? 

FIN 

Cl. of Plate 

Ref. No. PartNo. | Description a Matl. Spec. | St niust'n 
123-4 M.A. No. 

COMPLIMENTARY ITEMS (Cont'd) 

ATTACHMENTS, FIN FILLET BE- 
TWEEN REAR SPAR AND FORMER 

| 428 (H2446) 
Spares for :— 

7H2446 Pe 1 L72 RA2/118 
BH2446 le, starboard 1 L72 RA2/119 

28D/9436920 | AIS/IC it, 2 BA | = c RA2/120 
JH2446 Fillet, 20G x 8” x 6° 8” long, port as % L72 MR) RA2/121 

17676 4H2446 Fillet, 20G “ 8” = 6' B” long, starboard) 1 L72 Cc) RAIN 
28M/17576 | AGS2015/C11 Nut, strip, 2 BA, 1” pitch 2 _ Cc 
26M/4095866) AGS2007/C1 Nut, anchor, 2 BA... : 122 — c 
28M /9993192 | AGS2009/C1 Nut, anchor, 2 BA .. La -| 2 - c 

5H2446 Plate, 16G « 3” » 6 8° ‘long, port ...| 1 DTD610A RAZ/123 
6H2446 Plate, 16G = 3° » 6’ 8 long, starboard; 1 | DOTD610A RA2/124 
26H2446 Plate, strap, 18G ~ 6" « 2° 5", 1 DTD610A RAD 125 
27H2446 Plate, strap, 18G « 6" =~ 2°S*, stbd. ...) 4 DTD610A RA2/126 
2BH2446 Plate, strap, 18G « 6” « 2°5", Port...) 1 | DOTD610A RA2/27 
29H2446 Plate, strap, 18G =~ 6” = 7 5”, stbd. . 1 DTDé610A RA2/128 
455495) Screw, 120° csk. head ...| 98 = MR) RA2129 
12554353 Screw, 120° csk. head =. oe oe | =_ MR) RA2/130 
JOH2446 Strip, saddle, 12G « 2-25" » 265" 2 L72 RA2/131 



(Issued with A.L.16) 
WULCAM Pik, 2 

Page RA. 10 TAIL UNIT 

FIN 

on Pe Plate 
. 2 and Ref. No. Part No. Description off | Marl. Spec. illuse’n 

1:23:4 MLR. No. 



RESTRICTED (Issued with A.L.16) 
VWULCAN Ma. 7 

TAIL UNIT—FIN Page RA. 11 

SUMMARY OF STANDARD ITEMS 

Stores Ref. Stores Ref, Stores Ref, 

No. off No. off No. off 

Section Ref. No. Section Ref. No. Section Ref. No. 

28D aa07 é4 28R 6124 4 
28D 10410 11 
28D 1006942 2 
28D 1007285 8 
28D 1202771 12 
28D 1213768 8 
28D 1214091 63 28P 19155 2 
28D 9436720 56 28P 19204 2 

28P 19228 12 
28P 19229 19 
28P 19235 10 
28P 19241 14 
2BP 20112 4 
28P 1221025 4 

7BW 9419403 12 
25W 9419466 19 

28H 6458 8 2aw 9419476 2 
28w 9419494 1 

280 6664 16 
28M 10291 2 
28M 11957 1m 
28M 13259 12 
28M 13415 2 
28M 13416 4 

28M 13590 8 
28M 13774 8 
28M 17576 2 
278M 1011476 19 

28M 5808571 12 
728M 9153386 2 
28M 9993192 12 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

TAIL UNIT-FIN 

(1) 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

TAIL UNIT-FIN 
(2) 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

TAIL UNIT -FIN 

iT nani) 

yn 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

TAIL UNIT 

FIN 
3 1 

PLATE NoRAI 
ISSUE | 

RESTRICTED 



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

